
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002610-2024 

Tender

https://dft.app.jaggaer.com/web/login.html

Department for Transport

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-002610

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-043495  

Published 25 January 2024, 2:55pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Department for Transport

Great Minster House

London

SW1P 4DR

Contact

Sam Hatton

Email

Sam.Hatton@dft.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002610-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002610-2024
mailto:Sam.Hatton@dft.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.dft.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://dft.app.jaggaer.com/web/login.html

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://dft.app.jaggaer.com/web/login.html

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Transport

http://www.dft.gov.uk
https://dft.app.jaggaer.com/web/login.html
https://dft.app.jaggaer.com/web/login.html


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

https://dft.app.jaggaer.com/web/login.html

Reference number

tender_5466 - Maritime and Shipping Data Provision

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72300000 - Data services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The DfT requires access to detailed information and data on shipping movements to monitor
the maritime sector and respond to any business-critical disruption in sea transport.

DfT require two aspects of maritime information and data; a Data Platform and a World Fleet
Dataset.

To aide with the facilitation of large-scale data analytics, the supplier must additionally,
provide the cost of an optional module for the DfT to access ship events such as but not
limited to past and expected ship arrivals through an Application Programming Interface
(API).

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £100,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

48610000 - Database systems

48611000 - Database software package

48612000 - Database-management system

60640000 - Shipping operations

72300000 - Data services

72316000 - Data analysis services

72319000 - Data supply services

72320000 - Database services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The DfT requires access to detailed information and data on shipping movements to monitor
the maritime sector and respond to any business-critical disruption in sea transport.

DfT require two aspects of maritime information and data; a Data Platform and a World Fleet
Dataset.

To aide with the facilitation of large-scale data analytics, the supplier must additionally,
provide the cost of an optional module for the DfT to access ship events such as but not
limited to past and expected ship arrivals through an Application Programming Interface
API).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value



Page 5 to 7

Value excluding VAT: £100,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

24

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

This requirement is for a two-year subscription to both Work Packages with the provision to
extend for another two years (in 12 month increments) at the DfT’s discretion.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

22 February 2024

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

22 February 2024

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Department for Transport

Great Minster House

London

SW1P 4DR

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-20T22:06:54+0100
	TCPDF




